KECOK	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trader mark Office
	34684 d original documents or copy thereof
1 U.S. Pate: t & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Otto Greither Social Strain Composition Composition Corporate-State Other Corposition Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Yes Social State Yes No Yes Social State Yes No No Yes Social State Yes No Yes Social State Yes No Yes No Yes Social State Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Y	Name: SALUS Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: D-8206 Bruckmuehl, Federal Republic of Germany Street Address: City: State: ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	674,453; 980,873; 987,009; 995,925; 1,014,343; 1,143,348; 1,402,788; 1,740,638; 1,874,489; and 1,568,679
Additional numbers att	I ached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address to party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: [4]
Name: David Toren Internal Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, 44th Fl. New York, New York 10020-1182	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$265.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original

ZIP:

State:

Washington, DC 20231

December 9, 1998

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

City:

document.

Statement and signature.

David Toren

Name of Person Signing

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner

Otto Greither

Registration No.

674,453

Registered

February 24, 1959

Mark

Design

Assignee

SALUS Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

:

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY
AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The assignee, SALUS Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG of the Federal

Republic of Germany hereby appoints, jointly and severally, David Toren, Reg. No. 19,468, Joseph V. Jest, David

A. Einhorn, Shifra N. Malina and Lina Srivastava, all of ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C., with offices at 1251

Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1182 its attorneys, to transact all business in the Patent

and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced trademark registrations, thereby revoking all

previous powers of attorney.

David Toren, Joseph V. Jest, David A. Einhorn, Shifra N. Malina and Lina Srivastava, jointly

and severally, whose postal address is AKO-TOREN, 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York

10020-1182, are hereby designated assignee's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings

affecting the marks may be served.

SALUS Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG

By: Otto Gur tin

Title: ___ Managing director

Dated: 12.1192

NY2-159391.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Otto Greither, a German citizen of D-8206 Bruckmuehl, Federal Republic of Germany has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks and is the owner of the following trademark registrations, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Design, Registration Number 674,453;

EPRESAT, Registration Number 980,873;

- GALLEXIER, Registration Number 987,009;

FLORADIX, Registration Number 995,925;

SALUSAN, Registration Number 1,014,343;

DEVIL'S CLAW, Registration Number 1,143,848;

FLORADIX, Registration Number 1,402,788;

SALUS, Registration Number 1,740,638;

GAMMAPRIM, Registration Number 1,874,489; and

SALUS APPLETIME HERBAL TEA, Registration Number 1,568,679.

WHEREAS said registrations are presently in full force and effect and were registered either in the name of Otto Greither, in the name of Otto Greither doing business as (d/b/a) Salus-Haus Dr. Med. Otto Greither also known as merely "Salus-Haus" or in the name of Salus-Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither (hereir after collectively "the trademark registrations").

WHEREAS, SALUS Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG is desircus of acquiring said trademarks and said trademark registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Otto Greither does hereby assign unto the said SALUS Haus Dr. med. Otto Greither Nachf. GmbH & Co. KG all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified trademark registrations.

OTTO GREITHER

In the presence of:

Helma Lein

Dated: 1. 1/1/18

NY2-159391

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 12/11/1998